



Joint Commissioner of State Taxes Vs. Punjab National Bank and Another.

CWP No. 15322 of 2025

23.9.2025 Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr.Aditya Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 15322 of 2025

Notice. Mr.Aditya Sood, Advocate and Ms.Godawari, Advocate waive service and accept notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 2, respectively and seeks time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks.

List on **13th November, 2025.**

CMP No. 23474 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List alongwith main petition on next date of hearing.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

***23rd September, 2025
(Keshav)***